
ITEM 7 
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 32 
COUNCIL MEETING 1980 04 28 

Re: TENDERS FOR SPORTS/GYMNASTIC EQUIPMENT 
CAMERON LIBRARY AND RECREATION CENTRE 
EASTBURN COMMUNITY CENTRE 
(Item 21, Manager's Report No. 23, 1980 March 24) 

At its meeting of 1980 March 24, Council received a report from the 
Parks and Recreation Administrator regarding the above. The Parks 
and Recreation Administrator,at that time, advised that a further 
review was being made with regard to the sports equipment. 

The staff of the Parks and Recreation Department and Purchasing 
Department have now completed their review and the following report 
from the Parks and Recreation Administrator is being submitted for 
approval. The savings that are to be realized as a result of this 
further review are $3,868.95. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

l. THAT the recommendation of the Parks and Recreation 
~dministrator be adopted. 

* * * * * * 

1980 April 22 
TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER 

FROM: ADMINISTRATOR, PARKS AND RECREATION 

SUBJECT: Tenders for Sports/Gymnastic Equipment 
Cameron Library and Recreation Centre 
Eastburn Community Centre 

Recommendation: 
l. THAT Council authorize the issuance of purchase orders to 

the following companies for the supply of sports/gymnastic 
equipment for Cameron Library and Recreation Centre and 
Eastburn Community Centre as detailed in the attached tender 
tabulations. 

a) Sparlings Sporting Goods 
b) Champion Sports Ltd. 
c) Skyline Sports Team Division 

Less 5% Volume Discount 
d) Gymnasium and Health Equipment Ltd. 
e) Centaur Athletics Ltd. 
f) Challenger Athletics Products Ltd. 

REPORT 

At its meeting of 1980 March 05 the Parks and Recreation Commission 
approved the purchase of sports/gymnastic equipment at the lowest 
prices meeting the specifications. 

Since that time, the staff of Parks and Recreation and Purchasing 
Departments have reviewed the tenders submitted and recommend purchase 
as per the attached tabulations. The Purchasing Agent concurs with 
this recommendation and has requested authority to issue pur se 
orders to facilitate prompt~.ver. . /-✓-- r 

( 1/ ~ -------r 
_,,.,/~_,.- Dennis Gaunt, 

,___/" Administrator 
AG:df 
Attach 
c.c. Purchasing Agent 
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THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDED SUPPLIERS 

GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT AND SPORTING GOODS AT 

CAMERON AND EASTBURN RECREATION CENTRES 

(Individual Totals Include Prompt Payment Discounts and Exclude 4% Provincial Sales Tax) 

COMPANY 

Sparlings Sporting Goods 

Champion Sports Ltd. 

Skyline Sports Team Division 

Less 5% Volume Discount 

CAMERON 

$ 3,100.13 

2,464005 

4,678.74 

- 233.94 

4. Gymnasium and Health Equipment Ltd. 2,163.84 

5. Centaur Athletics Ltd. 22,069.00 

6. Challenger Athletics Products Ltd. 2,031.05 

36,272.87 
+ 4% B.C. Tax 1,450.91 

.,, 

// 
$ 37,723.78 
--------------------------

$ 

EASTBURN 

1,679.28 · 

.2:-623.90 

765.84 

-38.29 

3,148.25 

8,534.oo 

16,712.98 
668.52 
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CAMERON RECREATION CENTRE 
ITEM 7 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 32 

l. SPARLING SPORTING GOODS 
COUNCIL MEETING 1980 04 28 

4 Tennis Nets Edwards lOSS $650,32 

12 Volleyballs Martin Bl8 201.48 

8 Basketballs Voit CB2 109,12 

6 Footballs Voit CF9S 96.54 

18 Badminton Racquets Yoneyama B800 304.02 

12 Racquet balls Voit RBB 30G 34.15 

1296 Tennis balls Slazenger 778.14 
Demon 

6 Bows Daco 2700 82.74 

6 Bows Daco 2550 53.52 

12 Armguards Daco 5210 24.96 

8 Bowstrings Daco 7010 54" 9,28 

8 Bowstrings Daco 7010 62" 9.28 

3 Target Butts Saunders 6036 165,87 

36 Target faces Daco 6220 42.84 

12 Table tennis bats /1256 14.52 

12 Play balls Jelinek PG50 25.92 

24 Playballs Jelinek PG85 84.72 

12 Play balls Jelinek PG130 70.08 

24 Skipping ropes 118 19.68 

36 Wiffle balls Cosom 630 16.56 

18 Scoop sets 680 47.88 

18 Plastic hoops 1236 31,14 

24 Bean bags ½ lb, 7.92 

2 Stop watches Hanhart 30066 59.10 

l Measuring tape Martin 100' 11.19 

4 First Aid Kits All league 149.16 $3100.13 

2. CHAMPION SPORTS 

l Intermediate Trestle set c-3eo 965.00 

12 Volleyballs Martin 241 356,40 

6 Volleyballs Martin JEL 81.00 
LI734 JRA 

5 Basketballs Wilson Jet 309.75 

9 Racquetballs Ektelon 265.50 

12 Tennis Racquets Donnay XK-20 124.80 

1.17 



-2-

CHAMPION SPORTS (cont'd) 118 
12 Tennis Racquets Donnay XK-20 JR. $118.80 

6 Ground Quivers Daco 5087 22.50 

4 dz Tennis Balls Halex /11 9.00 

24 Pinnies - Red PD 38.40 

1 Power Ball Inflator Dakon A35 172.90 $2464.05 

ITEM 7 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 32 

3. SKYLINE SPORTS COUNCIL MEETING 1980 04 28 

2 Floor Hockey soccer goals Skyline 298.00 
60" X 47" 

1 Pommel Horse PH 305T 1275.00 

1 Uneven Bars UPB344 1650.00 

20 Racquetball Racquets Skyline 440 299.00 

2 Medicine Balls LS 43.90 

6 Floor Hockey Sets Cosom 802/12 stks 212.40 

36 Senior Balls Cosom SHB 21.60 

12 dz Shuttlecocks 142.00 

9 Racquetball Racquets Ektelm-Jennifer 337.50 
Harding 

8 dz Target Arrows 28" 3100 66.72 

8 dz Target Arrows 26 11 3100 66. 72 

3 Target cart/stand 6155 112.50 

12 B-18 Traffic Cones 1811 SC18 47.40 

1 Power Microphone E7 106.00 4678.74 
Less 5% Discount 233.94 

$4444.80 

4. GYMNASIUM & HEATLH EQUIPMENT 

1 Trampoline GH714 SNW 2163.84 $2163.84 
cw 

GH714 PW 

5. CENTAUR ATHLETICS 

5 Volleyballs C158 450.00 

10 Badminton Nets C156 170.00 

2 Basketball Backstops Cll9 1020.00 

1 Horizontal Bar AMP HB 318 810.00 

1 Parrallel Bars PB 300R 1160.00 

1 Transporters T330-2 240.00 

1 Vaulting Buck Cl31W 415.00 

1 Springboard Cl04C 140.00 

1 Springboard C103JR 150.00 

.1 Vaulting Box C1014 340,00 



-3-
ITEM 7 
MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 32 

CENTAUR ATHLETICS (cont'd) COUNCIL MEETING 1980 04 28 

1 Olympic Beat Board C204 $ 79.00 

1 Tumbling Belt C169 50.00 

1 Chalk Container C136 45.00 

4 Balance Benches Cl07 580.00 

1 Horizontal Mat Truck C610 240.00 

3 Landing Mats C213A 960.00 

1 Parrallel Bar Apparatus Mat C202 250.00 

1 Ponunel Horse II II C211 208.00 

1 Vaulting Buck Apparatus Mat C212 165.00 

10 Gym Mats C225 720.00 

24 Gym Mats 1032.00 

1 Exercise Machine Global GSR 4141 Stand 4140.00 
Resis 14 STN 

1 Leg Press As spec. 1200.00 

1 Bench 11 II II 900.00 

2 Abdominal Boards II II 680.00 

2 Training Cycles C288 990.00 

1 Treadmill Dyna Pace 895.00 

1 Computer Exercise Machine Dynavit 2895.00 

1 Clinical Weight Scale Detecto 235.00 

8 Exercise Mats C245 240.00 

1 Wall Bar 150.00 

2 Table Tennis Tables C3971 450.00 

1 Tug-0-War Rope 70.00 $22069.00 

, CHALLENGER ATHLETICS 

1 Basketball Scoreboard B3214 UM 2031.05 $ 2031.05 
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1. SPARLING SPORTING GOODS 

12 

8 

6 

36 

18 

12 

24 

12 

Volleyballs 

Basketballs 

Footballs 

Floor Hockey balls 

Badminton Racquets 

Playballs 13" 

Playballs 8½" 

Playballs 5" 

6 Archery Bows 

6 Archery Bows 

12 Armguards 

8 Strings 54" 

8 Strings 62" 

3 Butts #336-36" 

3 Stands 

3 dz Target Faces 

12 Table Tennis Bats 

3 Nets & Posts 

24 Skipping Ropes 

36 Wiffle Balls 

18 Sets - Scoops 

18 Plastic Hoops 

24 Bean Bags 

2 Stop Watches 

2. CHAMPION SPORTS 

4 

6 

-
Trestle Tree Set C300 

Wooden Balance Benches 

Sets Sticks #823 

6 Archery Quivers 

4 dz Balls 

2 

12 

6 

12 

Sets of 12 Pinnies 

Volleyba¼ls 

Volleyballs 

Soccer Balls 

Cosom 

Yoneyama 

Jelinek 

Jelinek 

" 

Laurentian 

II 

Cosom 

Daco 
Ind. Quiver 
Halex 1 

PD 

Martin 

Martin Jr. 

, Jelenik 

ITEM 7 

MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 32 

COUNCIL MEETING 1980 04 28 

B18 

VOlT 
CB2 
CF9S 

810 

800 

PG130 

PG85 

PG50 

2550 

2770 

5210 

7010 

7010 

6036 

6130 

6220 

256 

D1901 

82 

630 

680 

1236 

½ lb 

30066 

(Sen.Set) 

LGL 312 

823 

5087 

(Tie Type) 

B41 

$201.48 

109.12 

96.54 

140.04 

304.02 

70.08 

84.72 

25.92 

53.52 

82.74 

24.96 

9.28 

9.28 

165.87 

46.29 

42.84 

14.52 

15.78 

19.68 

16.56 

47.88 

31.14 

7.92 
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59.10 $1679.28 

1250.00 

518.00 

133.20 

22.50 

9.00 

38.40 

356.40 

81.00 

215.40 $2623.90 
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3. SKYLINE SPORTS COUNCIL MEETING 1980 04 28 

2 

5 

2 

Hockey, Soccer Goals 

Basketballs 

8 lb. Medicine Balls 

12 dz Badminton Shuttle Cocks 

8 dz Archery Arrows 26" 

8 dz Archery Arrows 2811 

Skyline 

Wilson Jet 

Carlton 

Heavy Duty 

LB 

Tournament 

3100 

3100 

$ 149,00 

297.50 

43.90 

142.00 

66.72 

66.72 $ 765.84 
Less 5% Discount 38.29 

4. GYMNASIUM & HEALTH EQUIPMENT 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

Trampoline 

Sets Still Rings 

Horizontal Bar 

Air Pump 

Ball Bins 

5. CENTAUR ATHLETIG.S' 

GH714 SNW c/w 
GH714 P/N 
GH129 

GH35 

GH332 

1 Vaulting Box C1014 

1 P01DJnell Horse C135W 

1 Parallel Bars AMF200 

1 Uneven Bars C 194 

lset Balance Beam Laurentian 

1 Parallel Bar Safety Mat C202 

1 Chalk Box C136 

25 Folding Landroprene mats C225 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Mat Truck 

Beat Board 

Landing Pad 

Archery Net & Track 

Archery Net 

Tug-0-War Rope 

C204 

as spec 

as spec 

as spec 

C 299B 

2163.84 

278.32 

363.58 

30.87 

$ 727.55 

311.64 $3148.25 

340.00 

585.00 

1425.00 

1700.00 

750.00 

250.00 

45.00 

1800.00 

170.00 

79.00 

330.00 

325.00 

665.00 

70,00 $8534.00 
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