32

7

COUNCIL MEETING 1980 04 28

MANAGER'S REPORT NO.

ITEM

TENDERS FOR SPORTS/GYMNASTIC EQUIPMENT Re: CAMERON LIBRARY AND RECREATION CENTRE EASTBURN COMMUNITY CENTRE (Item 21, Manager's Report No. 23, 1980 March 24)

At its meeting of 1980 March 24, Council received a report from the Parks and Recreation Administrator regarding the above. The Parks and Recreation Administrator, at that time, advised that a further review was being made with regard to the sports equipment.

The staff of the Parks and Recreation Department and Purchasing Department have now completed their review and the following report from the Parks and Recreation Administrator is being submitted for approval. The savings that are to be realized as a result of this further review are \$3,868.95.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the recommendation of the Parks and Recreation Administrator be adopted.

* * * *

1980 April 22

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

FROM: ADMINISTRATOR, PARKS AND RECREATION

SUBJECT: Tenders for Sports/Gymnastic Equipment Cameron Library and Recreation Centre Eastburn Community Centre

Recommendation:

- 1. THAT Council authorize the issuance of purchase orders to the following companies for the supply of sports/gymnastic equipment for Cameron Library and Recreation Centre and Eastburn Community Centre as detailed in the attached tender tabulations.
 - Sparlings Sporting Goods Champion Sports_Ltd. a)
 - b)
 - Skyline Sports Team Division c)
 - Less 5% Volume Discount
 - Gymnasium and Health Equipment Ltd. d)
 - Centaur Athletics Ltd. e)
 - Challenger Athletics Products Ltd. f)

REPORT

At its meeting of 1980 March 05 the Parks and Recreation Commission approved the purchase of sports/gymnastic equipment at the lowest prices meeting the specifications.

Since that time, the staff of Parks and Recreation and Purchasing Departments have reviewed the tenders submitted and recommend purchase as per the attached tabulations. The Purchasing Agent concurs with this recommendation and has requested authority to issue purchase orders to facilitate prompt delivery.

pun Dennis Gaunt. Administrator

AG:df Attach c.c. Purchasing Agent

115

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDED SUPPLIERS

GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT AND SPORTING GOODS AT

CAMERON AND EASTBURN RECREATION CENTRES

(Individual Totals Include Prompt Payment Discounts and Exclude 4% Provincial Sales Tax)

NO.	COMPANY	CAMERON	EASTBURN
1.	Sparlings Sporting Goods	\$ 3,100.13	\$ 1,679.28
2.	Champion Sports Ltd.	2,464.05	2.623.90
3.	Skyline Sports Team Division	4,678.74	765.84
	Less 5% Volume Discount	- 233.94	-38.29
4.	Gymnasium and Health Equipment Ltd.	2,163.84	3,148.25
5.	Centaur Athletics Ltd.	22,069.00	8,534.00
6.	Challenger Athletics Products Ltd.	2,031.05	~ .
		36,272.87	16,712.98
	/ + 4% B.C.	Tax 1,450.91	668.52
		\$ 37,723.78	\$ 17,381°50

ITEM MANAGER'S REPORT_NO. 3 COUNCIL MEETING 1980 04 2

32 28

116

1

CAMERON RECREATION CENTRE

<u>(;</u>

ITEM7MANAGER'S REPORT NO.32COUNCIL MEETING19800428

1. SPARLING SPORTING GOODS

4	Tennis Nets	Edwards	1055	\$650.32	
12	Volleyballs	Martin	B18	201.48	
8	Basketballs	Voit	CB2	109.12	
6	Footballs	Voit	CF9S	96.54	
18	Badminton Racquets	Yoneyama	B800	304.02	
12	Racquet balls	Voit	RBB 30G	34.15	
1296	Tennis balls	Slazenger Demon		778.14	
6	Bows	Daco	2700	82.74	
6	Bows	Daco	2550	53.52	
12	Armguards	Daco	5210	24.96	•
8	Bowstrings	Daco	7010 54"	9,28	
8	Bowstrings	Daco	7010 62"	9.28	
3	Target Butts	Saunders	6036	165.87	
36	Target faces	Daco	6220	42.84	
12	Table tennis bats		#256	14.52	
12	Playballs	Jelinek	PG50	25.92	
24	Playballs	Jelinek	PG85	84.72	
12	Playballs	Jelinek	PG130	70.08	
24	Skipping ropes		#8	19.68	
36	Wiffle balls	Cosom	630	16.56	
18	Scoop sets		680	47.88	
18	Plastic hoops		1236	31.14	
24	Bean bags		½ 1b.	7.92	
2	Stop watches	Hanhart	30066	59.10	
1	Measuring tape	Martin	100'	11.19	
4	First Aid Kits	All league		149.16	\$3100.13

2. CHAMPION SPORTS

1	Intermediate Trestle set		C-300	965.00
12	Volleyballs	Martin	241	356.40
6	Volleyballs	Martin	JEL LI734 JRA	81.00
5	Basketballs	Wilson Jet	DI/J4 JKK	309.75
9	Racquetballs	Ektelon		265.50
12	Tennis Racquets	Donnay	XK-20	124.80

CHAMPTO	N SPORTS (cont'd)			-2- - 118
12	Tennis Racquets	Donnay	XK-20 JR.	\$118.80
6	Ground Quivers	Daco	5087	22.50
4 dz	Tennis Balls	Halex	#1	9.00
24	Pinnies - Red	PD		38,40
1	Power Ball Inflator	Dakon	A35	172.90 \$2464.05
SKYLINE	SPORTS	ITEM MANAGER'S REPO COUNCIL MEETIN		
2	Floor Hockey soccer goals	Skyline		298.00
1	Pommel Horse	60" x 47"	РН 305Т	1275.00
1	Uneven Bars		UPB344	1650.00
20	Racquetball Racquets	Skyline	440	299.00
2	Medicine Balls		L8	43.90
6	Floor Hockey Sets	Cosom	802/12 stks	212.40
36	Senior Balls	Cosom	SHB	21.60
12 dz	Shuttlecocks			142.00
9	Racquetball Racquets	Ektelm-Jennifer		337.50
8 dz	Target Arrows 28"	Harding	3100	66.72
8 dz	Target Arrows 26"		3100	66.72
3	Target cart/stand		6155	112.50
12	B-18 Traffic Cones 18"		SC18	47.40
1	Power Microphone		E7 Less 5%	106.00 4678.74 Discount 233.94 \$4444.80
GYMNASI	UM & HEATLH EQUIPMENT			
1	Trampoline	· ·	GH714 SNW CW GH714 PW	2163.84 \$2163.84
CENTAUR	ATHLETICS			
5	Volleyballs		C158	450.00
10	Badminton Nets		C156	170.00
2	Basketball Backstops		C119	1020.00
1	Horizontal Bar		AMF HB 318	810.00
1	Parrallel Bars		PB 300R	1160.00
1	Transporters		т330-2	240.00
1	Vaulting Buck		C137W	415.00
1	Springboard		C104C	140.00

Vaulting Box

 \bigcirc

Springboard

3.

4.

5.

1

.1

 \bigcirc

150.00

340.00

C103JR

C1014

	\bigcirc			
		ITEM MANAGER'S REPORT	7 NO. 32	-3-
CENTAUR	ATHLETICS (cont'd)	COUNCIL MEETING	1980 04 28	
1	Olympic Beat Board		C204	\$ 79.00
1	Tumbling Belt		C169	50.00
1	Chalk Container		C136	45.00
4	Balance Benches		C107	580.00
1	Horizontal Mat Truck		C610	240.00
. 3	Landing Mats		C213A	960.00
1	Parrallel Bar Apparatus Mat		C202	250.00
1	Pommel Horse " "		C211	208.00
1	Vaulting Buck Apparatus Mat		C212	165.00
10	Gym Mats		C225	720.00
24	Gym Mats			1032.00
1	Exercise Machine	Global GSR	4141 Stand Resis 14 STN	4140.00
1	Leg Press	As spec.	Kesis 14 5in	1200.00
1	Bench "	11 11		900.00
2	Abdominal Boards	88 88		680.00
2	Training Cycles		C288	990.00
1	Treadmill	Dyna Pace		895.00
1	Computer Exercise Machine	Dynavit		2895.00
1	Clinical Weight Scale	Detecto		235.00
8 .	Exercise Mats		C245	240.00
1	Wall Bar			150.00
2	Table Tennis Tables		C3971	450.00
1	Tug-O-War Rope			70.00 \$22069.00

. CHALLENGER ATHLETICS

- 1
- Basketball Scoreboard

B3214 UM 2031.05 \$ 2031.05

·		EASTBURN RECRE	ATION CENTRE		
				ITEM MANAGER'S F	7 REPORT NO. 32
1. 9	SPARLING	SPORTING GOODS			TING 1980 04 28
-					120
	12	Volleyballs		B18	\$201.48
	8	Basketballs		VO1T CB2	109.12
	6	Footballs		CF9S	96.54
	36	Floor Hockey balls	Cosom	810	140.04
	18	Badminton Racquets	Yoneyama	800	304.02
	12	Playballs 13"	Jelinek	PG130	70.08
	24	Playballs 8½"	Jelinek	PG85	84.72
	12	Playballs 5"	II	PG50	25.92
	6	Archery Bows		2550	53.52
	6	Archery Bows	,	2770	82.74
	12	Armguards		5210	24.96
	8	Strings 54"		7010	9.28
	8	Strings 62"		7010	9.28
	3	Butts #336-36"		6036	165.87
	3	Stands		6130	46.29
	3 dz	Target Faces		6220	42.84
	12	Table Tennis Bats		256	14.52
	3	Nets & Posts		D1901	15.78
	24	Skipping Ropes		82	19.68
	36	Wiffle Balls		630	16.56
	18	Sets - Scoops		680	47.88
	18	Plastic Hoops	x	1236	31.14
	24	Bean Bags		½ 1b	7.92
	2	Stop Watches		30066	59.10 \$1679.28
	· · ·				
2. 9	CHAMPION		· · ·		
	, 1 :	Trestle Tree Set C300	Laurentian	(Sen.Set)	1250.00
- * . .	4	Wooden Balance Benches		LGL 312	518.00
	6	Sets Sticks #823	Cosom	823	133.20
	6	Archery Quivers	Daco Ind. Quiver	5087	22.50
	4 dz	Balls	Halex 1	· · ·	9.00
	2	Sets of 12 Pinnies	PD	(Tie Type)	38.40 356.40
	12	Volleyballs	Martin	B41	
	6	Volleyballs	Martin Jr.		81.00

1

Jelenik

 \bigcirc

. ()

12 Soccer Balls

215.40 \$2623.90

ITEM

MANAGER'S REPORT NO.32COUNCIL MEETING19800428

2	Hockey, Soccer Goals	Skyline	Heavy Duty	\$ 149.00	
5	Basketballs	Wilson Jet	· · · ·	297.50	
2	8 lb. Medicine Balls		L8	43.90	
12 dz	Badminton Shuttle Cocks	Carlton	Tournament	142.00	
8 dz	Archery Arrows 26"		3100	66.72	
8 dz	Archery Arrows 28"		3100 Less	66.72 5% Discount	\$ 765.84 <u>38.29</u> \$ 727.55

4. GYMNASIUM & HEALTH EQUIPMENT

3. SKYLINE SPORTS

1	Trampoline	GH714 SNW c/w GH714 P/N	2163.84
2	Sets Still Rings	GH129	278.32
1	Horizontal Bar	GH35	363,58
1	Air Pump	GH332	30.87
3	Ball Bins		311.64 \$3148.25

5. CENTAUR ATHLETIGS

1	Vaulting Box		C1014	340.00	
1	Pommell Horse		C135W	585.00	
1	Parallel Bars		AMF200	1425.00	
1	Uneven Bars		C 194	1700.00	
lset	Balance Beam La	urentian		750.00	
1	Parallel Bar Safety Mat	× .	C202	250.00	
1	Chalk Box		C136	45.00	
25	Folding Landroprene mats		C225	1800.00	
1	Mat Truck			170.00	
1	Beat Board		C204	79.00	
1	Landing Pad		as spec	330.00	
1	Archery Net & Track		as spec	325.00	
1	Archery Net		as spec	665.00	
1	Tug-O-War Rope		C 299B	70,00	\$8534.00

121

-2-

7

